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Phone: 503-988-3674
Fax: 503-988-3676

Multnomah County Health Department 
619 NW 6th Avenue, 7th Floor  
Portland, Oregon 97209  TTY:      877-735-7525

For after hours public health emergencies, please contact the answering service via 
503-988-3406 Administration

Andrea Hamberg andrea.hamberg@multco.us 
Interim Director, Public Health 
Multnomah County Public Health Administrator 
(ORS 431.003(7), ORS 431.131, ORS 431.141, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0520(2)) 

valdez.bravo@multco.us

neisha.saxena@multco.us 

beth.poteet@multco.us 

rachael.m.banks@multco.us Rachael Banks, MPA 
Director, Health Department 

Valdez G. Bravo, FACHE     
Deputy Director of Operations, Health Department

Richard Bruno, MD, MPH, FAAFP, FACPM, AAHIVS
Health Officer Multnomah County, Oregon

Teresa Everson, MD, MPH, CPH
Deputy Health Officer Multnomah County, Oregon

Neisha Saxena, JD 
Interim CD/HIV/STD/Harm Reduction Director

Jeff Martin, REHS
Interim Director, Environmental Health Services

Beth Poteet, MSW
Natasha S. Davy, MPH
Interim Co-Managers, Community Partnerships and Capacity Building

bruno@multco.us 

teresa.everson4@multco.us

natasha.davy@multco.us 

Interim Director of Corrections Health

jeffrey.martin@multco.us
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